OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE SOUTH DISTRICT, SAKET COURTS COMPLEX : NEW DELHI

ORDER

With approval of the Learned Principal District & Sessions Judge, South District, the following transfer and posting is hereby made with immediate effect:-

	Name of the Official	From	То
S. no	<u>Shri Pankaj Dutta</u> Peon E.C.: 88034510	Designation : Peon Role : Orderly Posting : Court of Shri Anubhav Sharma, Civil Judge-01, South District, Saket Courts Complex	Designation : Peon Role : Orderly Posting : Court of Shri A.P.S. Rathore, District Judge-04, South District, Saket Courts Complex
2	<u>Shri Shankar</u> Peon E.C.: (33081223)	Designation : Peon Role : Orderly Basting : Court of Shri A.P.S.	Designation : Peon Role : Peon Posting : R&I Branch, South, Saket Courts Complex
3	<u>Shri Satish Kumar</u> Peon E.C.: 62222529	Designation : Peon Role : Peon Posting : R&I Branch, South, Saket Courts Complex	Designation : Peon Role : Orderly Posting : Court of Shri Anubhay Sharma, Civil Judge-01, South District, Saket Courts Complex

(Visha ASJ (FTC, 22), South District Officer-Incharge, Admn.-III, South Saket Courts, New Delhi

Dated, New Delhi the

ahuja)

6440 - 6455 No. Admn.III/P&T/SD/Saket/2025/___

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 2. The Ld. Presiding Officers / Officers Incharge, concerned.
- 3. PS to Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South District, Saket Courts Complex, News

۲

- PS to Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South District, Onlet Could Could Belling
 The Drawing and Disbursing Officer, South District, Saket Courts Complex, New Delhi
 The Officer Incharge, Computer Branch, South District, Saket Courts Complex, New Delhi
- 6. The A.O. (Judicial), Administration, (HQs), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- Website Committee, HQs, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
- 8. ACR Cell (HQs), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
- 9. Official(s) concerned.
- 10. Dealing official, LAYERS seat for uploading on LAYERS.
- 11. Dealing official, Computer Branch, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi for updation on LAYERS.
- 12. Guard File.

(Vishal Pahuja) ASJ (FTC-02), South District Officer-Incharge, Admn.-III, South Saket Courts, New Delhi

6214